ITEM NO.11

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5494-5523/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1642/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1141/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1060/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1065/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1076/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 714/2020 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1066/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 713/2020 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1080/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1343/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1062/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1139/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1288/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1075/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1067/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1142/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1645/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1077/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1644/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 40/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1063/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1058/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1639/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1647/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1274/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1324/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1017/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1086/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 564/2020 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 2159/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGAN NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. (FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment of four weeks. The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER (NSH)