SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18364/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2021 in RFA No. 2/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEV RAJ DECEASED THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 22-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv

Ms. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv Mr. Vikram Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 1558-1559 of 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER