SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29031/2022

JASPAL SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 144457/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 144458/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Sabarni Som, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos.1 and 2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar