SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8962-8965/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 171/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 173/2019 15-01-2021 in RARF No. 27/2020 15-01-2021 in RARF No. 28/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURMEET KAUR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Anant K Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.

Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 1393-1402/2021.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)