SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18228/2023

COURT NO.7

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1012/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1072/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1056/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1082/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1137/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1135/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1140/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1136/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1085/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1132/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1133/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1087/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1084/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 663/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUNITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.166100/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166101/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1049/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173260/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173272/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173263/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.173268/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.173259/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.173273/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.173269/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 01-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Raghav, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. M.k. Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 18228/2023

Delay condoned.

Issue notice

Diary No(s). 1049/2023

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution and setting aside abatement are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag both the matters with SLP (C) 1558-1559 of 2021 and similar matters.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR