## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29031/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 2542/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JASPAL SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 144457/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 144458/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Virender Choudhary, AAG

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Mr. Virender Choudhary, learned AAG appearing for the State of Haryana submits that the SLP (Civil) Nos. 1393-1402 of 2021 arising out of the same land acquisition proceeding where enhancement is claimed are pending.

Accordingly, as pointed out by the learned Government counsel, tag this case with the SLP (Civil) Nos. 1393-1402 of 2021.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR