ITEM NO.16

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

-1-

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1393-1402/2021 HAKAM SINGH SINCE DECEASED THR. LR RAJINDER SINGH VIRK ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION IV-B

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 659-680/2023 (IV-B)
- SLP(C) No. 10870-10872/2021 (IV-B)
- SLP(C) No. 8962-8965/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)
- SLP(C) No. 19850-19863/2023 (IV-B)
- SLP(C) No. 3063-3064/2023 (IV-B)
- Diary No(s). 15570/2023 (IV-B)
- SLP(C) No. 19827-19840/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 19838/2023 (IV-B) IA No. 107765/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7716-7730/2021 (IV-B) IA No. 68642/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

- SLP(C) No. 7205/2021 (IV-B)
- SLP(C) No. 18364/2021 (IV-B)
- SLP(C) No. 6844-6896/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 29031/2022 (IV-B) IA NO. 144457/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 144458/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ram Nivas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mrs. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mrs. Diva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 1393-1402/2021

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 and 3, but none has entered appearance. Though undertaking was given on the last date to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, but same is not filed.

<u>SLP(C) Nos. 8962-8965/2022, 19827-19840/2023, 7205/2021, 18364/2021 Diary No(s). 15570/2023, 19838/2023</u>

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 and 3, but none has entered appearance. Though undertaking was given on the last date to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, but same is not filed.

<u>SLP(C) Nos.7716-7730/2021 and Diary No(s).29031/2022</u>

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 659-680/2023, 10870-10872/2021 and 3063-3064/2023

Respondent nos.1 and 2 have already filed their memo of appearance. Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 19850-19863/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos.1, 3 to 5 and 13, but none has entered appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for issuing notice to respondent nos.6 to 12.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 6844-6896/2022

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 11 to 14 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm